ENVT-A2/76/2024-ENVT G.O.(Rt)No.63/2024/ENVT



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Environment Department - State Wetland Authority Kerala - Deputation of Officer - Participating in the workshop on 'Regional Conservation of Wetlands under Sahbhagita Mission for Southern Region States on 13th - 14th August, 2024 at EPTRI, Hyderabad - Permission for journey - Ex-post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

ENVIRONMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.63/2024/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 16-08-2024

Read: Letter No.A1/85/2024/SWAK dated 7.8.2024 from the Member Secretary, State Wetland authority Kerala

ORDER

In the circumstances reported by Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala read as paper above ex-post facto sanction is accorded for the deputation of the following officers for participating in the workshop on 'Regional Conservation of Wetlands under Sahbhagita Mission for Southern Region States' scheduled to be held on 13th - 14th August, 2024 2024 at EPTRI, Hyderabad in Telengana State.

- 1. Dr.John.C.Mathew, Environment Program Manager, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change
- 2. Dr. Jude Emmanuel, Environmental Scientist, Directorate of Environment and Climate Change
- 3. Sri.Kalaiarasan.P., Environmental Engineer, Directorate of Environment & Climate Change
 - 2. The to and fro journey by air of the Officers for the above

ENVT-A2/76/2024-ENVT G.O.(Rt)No.63/2024/ENVT

purpose is also sanctioned. The expenditure for the journey shall be met from head of account '3435-03-101-87 - 'implementation MAP for Sasthamcotta, Ashtamudi and Vembanadu under NPCA'.

(By order of the Governor) UNNIKUTTAN S S UNDER SECRETARY

To:

The Director, Environment & climate Change

The Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala

Dr.John.C.Mathew, Environment Program Manager, SWAK

Dr. Jude Emmanuel Environmental Scientist, DoECC

Sri.Kalaiarasan.P., Environmental Engineer, DoECC

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala

The Director, Information & Public Relation (Web & New Media)

(For publication in the Government Web site)

Office copy/Stock file

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer